
Sage (3-2) -vs- Husson (1-3)
3/11/2026 at Davenport, Fla. (NERP)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Max Hopkins (1-0)
Loss: Asa Dugan (0-1)
HBP: Asa Dugan, Cam Rendell, Max Hopkins
PB: Collin Casey (2), Trevor Poisson (1)
 
Start: 7:30 PM   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 130   Weather: 80 degrees, sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Sage 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 1 1 7 7 1
Husson 0 0 0 0 0 7 3 3 X 13 9 1

Sage 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Irizarry lf 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
Jayden Kennedy 3b 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
Joseph Karpierz ss 3 2 0 0 2 0 1
Evan Grimes cf 3 2 0 0 2 2 0
    Mitch Neer ph 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Collin Casey c 4 1 2 3 1 0 1
Darren Dengler 1b 5 1 1 2 0 0 1
Anthony Rizzo 2b 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
John Kelleher rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Connor Griffin p 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Mark Yorio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Asa Dugan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Hollenbeck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 7 7 6 7 3 9

2B: Darren Dengler (1)
SB: Nick Irizarry (1); Joseph Karpierz (1); Evan Grimes (1); Collin
Casey (1); Darren Dengler (1)
HBP: Anthony Rizzo (2)
PO: Connor Griffin (1)
E: Jayden Kennedy (1)
DP: 1

Husson 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Keegan Cyr ss 4 3 2 0 1 0 0
Cam Rendell p/dh 5 2 2 3 0 1 0
Hunter Curtis cf 3 2 0 0 2 1 0
Henry Lausier lf 2 3 1 0 3 1 0
Matt Holmes rf 4 1 2 4 1 1 0
Joe Hamelin 3b 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
John Hanlon 1b 3 0 0 1 1 2 1
Trevor Poisson c 3 1 2 3 1 0 0
Colin Marshall 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Noah Hurd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Hopkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Allen Wheaton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Garner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 13 9 11 9 7 5

2B: Matt Holmes (1); Trevor Poisson (1)
HR: Cam Rendell (1)
CS: Trevor Poisson (1)
HBP: Joe Hamelin (1)
E: Keegan Cyr (1)

Sage IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Connor Griffin 5.0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 15 16 6 5 –
Mark Yorio 0.1 4 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 –
Asa Dugan (L, 0-1) 1.1 3 5 4 4 3 0 0 1 0 7 12 0 1 –
Connor Hollenbeck 1.1 2 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 5 8 1 1 –
Totals 9 13 9 9 7 1 0 1 0 32 42 8 7

Husson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cam Rendell 3.1 1 2 2 4 1 0 0 1 0 10 15 3 5 –
Noah Hurd 2.0 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 4 2 –
Max Hopkins (W, 1-0) 2.0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 9 10 1 4 –
Allen Wheaton 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 –
Ryan Garner 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 –
Totals 7 7 6 7 3 1 0 2 0 34 43 11 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Sage - Top of 1st RSC HUS
Nick Irizarry grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Jayden Kennedy grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Joseph Karpierz flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Husson - Bottom of 1st RSC HUS
Keegan Cyr lined out to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Cam Rendell out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 0
Hunter Curtis lined out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Sage - Top of 2nd RSC HUS
Evan Grimes struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Connor Griffin singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Connor Griffin out at first p to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 0
Collin Casey grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Husson - Bottom of 2nd RSC HUS
Henry Lausier struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Matt Holmes struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Joe Hamelin grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0

Sage - Top of 3rd RSC HUS
Darren Dengler flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Anthony Rizzo hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
John Kelleher grounded out to ss (0-0); Anthony Rizzo advanced to second. 0 0
Nick Irizarry grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Husson - Bottom of 3rd RSC HUS
John Hanlon flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Trevor Poisson reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 0 0
Trevor Poisson out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Colin Marshall flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Sage - Top of 4th RSC HUS
Jayden Kennedy popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Joseph Karpierz walked (0-0). 0 0
Evan Grimes walked (0-0); Joseph Karpierz advanced to second. 0 0
Connor Griffin to p. 0 0
Mitch Neer pinch hit for Connor Griffin. 0 0
Mitch Neer walked (0-0); Evan Grimes advanced to second; Joseph Karpierz advanced to third. 0 0
Collin Casey walked, RBI (0-0); Mitch Neer advanced to second; Evan Grimes advanced to third; Joseph
Karpierz scored. 1 0
Noah Hurd to p. 1 0
Cam Rendell to dh. 1 0
Darren Dengler grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Collin Casey advanced to second; Mitch Neer advanced to
third; Evan Grimes scored. 2 0
Anthony Rizzo grounded out to p (0-0). 2 0

Husson - Bottom of 4th RSC HUS
Keegan Cyr lined out to lf (0-0). 2 0
Cam Rendell grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 0



Hunter Curtis flied out to cf (0-0). 2 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Sage - Top of 5th RSC HUS
John Kelleher lined out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
Nick Irizarry singled to left field (0-0). 2 0
Jayden Kennedy flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0
Joseph Karpierz flied out to cf (0-0). 2 0

Husson - Bottom of 5th RSC HUS
Henry Lausier walked (0-0). 2 0
Henry Lausier advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Matt Holmes grounded out to 2b (0-0); Henry Lausier advanced to third. 2 0
Joe Hamelin grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
John Hanlon struck out looking (0-0). 2 0

Sage - Top of 6th RSC HUS
Evan Grimes walked (0-0). 2 0
Evan Grimes stole second. 2 0
Mitch Neer lined out to rf (0-0). 2 0
Collin Casey singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Evan Grimes scored. 3 0
Collin Casey stole second. 3 0
Darren Dengler doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Collin Casey scored. 4 0
Max Hopkins to p for Noah Hurd. 4 0
Darren Dengler stole third. 4 0
Anthony Rizzo singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Darren Dengler scored. 5 0
John Kelleher popped up to 3b (0-0). 5 0
Nick Irizarry reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Anthony Rizzo advanced to second. 5 0
Jayden Kennedy reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Nick Irizarry out at second ss to 2b. 5 0

Husson - Bottom of 6th RSC HUS
Mark Yorio to p for Connor Griffin. 5 0
Trevor Poisson singled to left field (0-0). 5 0
Colin Marshall flied out to cf (0-0). 5 0
Keegan Cyr singled to right field (0-0); Trevor Poisson advanced to second. 5 0
Cam Rendell homered, 3 RBI (0-0); Keegan Cyr scored; Trevor Poisson scored. 5 3
Hunter Curtis walked (0-0). 5 3
Henry Lausier singled to second base (0-0); Hunter Curtis advanced to second. 5 3
Asa Dugan to p for Mark Yorio. 5 3
Matt Holmes doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Henry Lausier advanced to third; Hunter Curtis scored. 5 4
Joe Hamelin hit by pitch (0-0). 5 4
Joe Hamelin advanced to second; Matt Holmes advanced to third; Henry Lausier scored on a passed ball,
unearned. 5 5
John Hanlon struck out looking (0-0). 5 5
Trevor Poisson doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Joe Hamelin scored, unearned; Matt Holmes scored. 5 7
Colin Marshall grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 7

Sage - Top of 7th RSC HUS
Joseph Karpierz grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 7
Evan Grimes struck out swinging (0-0). 5 7
Mitch Neer singled to left field (0-0). 5 7
Collin Casey reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Mitch Neer out at second ss to 2b. 5 7

Husson - Bottom of 7th RSC HUS
Keegan Cyr walked (0-0). 5 7
Cam Rendell singled to center field (0-0); Keegan Cyr advanced to second. 5 7



Hunter Curtis struck out swinging (0-0). 5 7
Henry Lausier walked (0-0); Cam Rendell advanced to second; Keegan Cyr advanced to third. 5 7
Matt Holmes walked, RBI (0-0); Henry Lausier advanced to second; Cam Rendell advanced to third; Keegan
Cyr scored. 5 8
Joe Hamelin struck out looking (0-0). 5 8
John Hanlon walked, RBI (0-0); Matt Holmes advanced to second; Henry Lausier advanced to third; Cam
Rendell scored. 5 9
Connor Hollenbeck to p for Asa Dugan. 5 9
Trevor Poisson walked, RBI (0-0); John Hanlon advanced to second; Matt Holmes advanced to third; Henry
Lausier scored. 5 10
Colin Marshall popped up to ss (0-0). 5 10

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Sage - Top of 8th RSC HUS
Darren Dengler grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 10
Anthony Rizzo hit by pitch (0-0). 5 10
Allen Wheaton to p for Max Hopkins. 5 10
Anthony Rizzo advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 10
John Kelleher walked (0-0). 5 10
Nick Irizarry reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); John Kelleher out at second ss to 2b; Anthony Rizzo
advanced to third. 5 10
Nick Irizarry stole second. 5 10
Nick Irizarry advanced to third; Anthony Rizzo scored on a passed ball, unearned. 6 10
Jayden Kennedy flied out to cf (0-0). 6 10

Husson - Bottom of 8th RSC HUS
Keegan Cyr singled to left field (0-0). 6 10
Cam Rendell struck out swinging (0-0). 6 10
Hunter Curtis walked (0-0); Keegan Cyr advanced to second. 6 10
Henry Lausier walked (0-0); Hunter Curtis advanced to second; Keegan Cyr advanced to third. 6 10
Henry Lausier advanced to second; Hunter Curtis advanced to third; Keegan Cyr scored on a passed ball,
unearned. 6 11
Matt Holmes singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Henry Lausier scored, unearned; Hunter Curtis scored. 6 13
Joe Hamelin grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Matt Holmes out on the play. 6 13

Sage - Top of 9th RSC HUS
Ryan Garner to p for Allen Wheaton. 6 13
Joseph Karpierz walked (0-0). 6 13
Evan Grimes flied out to lf (0-0). 6 13
Mitch Neer struck out looking (0-0). 6 13
Joseph Karpierz stole second. 6 13
Collin Casey singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Joseph Karpierz scored. 7 13
Darren Dengler flied out to cf (0-0). 7 13

Husson - Bottom of 9th RSC HUS


